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99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 86 85 84 83 82 81 80 79Model

ACURA SLX 4WD Current Rate 884 871

Revised Rate 884 884

AM GENERAL HUMMER 2DR 4WD Current Rate 933 915

Revised Rate 910 910

HUMMER 2DR 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,364 1,185 1,128 1,128 1,127 1,121 1,101

Revised Rate 1,394 1,244 1,184 1,184 1,183 1,177 1,155

HUMMER 4DR 4WD Current Rate 1,154 1,127

Revised Rate 1,211 1,183

HUMMER 4DR 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,473 1,344 1,291 1,291 1,258 1,250 1,247 1,226 1,051

Revised Rate 1,454 1,399 1,355 1,355 1,321 1,312 1,309 1,287 1,103

HUMMER SLANT BACK TOP 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,614

Revised Rate 1,533

LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 807 788 773 771 767 767 767

Revised Rate 780 776 774 771 769 767 762

ARO SPORT UTILITY Current Rate 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738

ASUNA SUNRUNNER 2WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783

SUNRUNNER 4WD Current Rate 797 797 797 797

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789

BOMBARDIER JEEP Current Rate 770 749 738 738

Revised Rate 761 738 738 738

CADILLAC ESCALADE AWD Current Rate 1,046

Revised Rate 1,013

CHEVROLET 10/1500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,011 994 994 994 994 994 992 975 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 832 824 808 794 788

Revised Rate 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 957 942 920 901 875 863 843 827 805 796

10/1500 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

20/2500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,206 1,206 1,183 1,167 1,134 1,116 1,092 1,070 1,032 993 956 955 955 953 928 860 832 832 832 832 832

Revised Rate 1,203 1,203 1,203 1,203 1,190 1,172 1,146 1,122 1,083 1,044 1,007 1,006 1,006 1,004 979 911 883 883 883 883 883

20/2500 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 749 740

Revised Rate 744 729

30/3500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 965 965 965 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 947 947 947 947 947 947 947 942 920 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 805 796 780

30/3500 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

ASTRO CARGO VAN Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770

Revised Rate 779 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 775 770 770

ASTRO CARGO VAN AWD Current Rate 811 792 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783 779 779 783 783 783 783

ASTRO PASSENGER VAN Current Rate 811 792 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 775 770 772

ASTRO PASSENGER VAN AWD Current Rate 819 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 798 791

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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CHEVROLET BLAZER C/R 2WD Current Rate 738 738 738 725

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738

BLAZER C/R V8 2WD Current Rate 738 738 738 725

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738

BLAZER K/V 4WD Current Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 780 770 759 749 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 785 785 785 785 780 761 754 738 738 738 738 738

BLAZER K/V 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 797 783 783 783 783 783 780 776 770 759 749 738 738 738

Revised Rate 806 806 806 806 806 789 780 771 761 754 738 738 738 738

BLAZER LS 2DR 2WD Current Rate 957 957 909 909 909

Revised Rate 906 906 872 872 872

BLAZER LS 2DR 4WD Current Rate 929 916 899 882 871 871 871 833

Revised Rate 884 872 872 872 872 872 872 836

BLAZER LS 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844

Revised Rate 872 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

BLAZER LS 4DR 4WD Current Rate 884 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

BLAZER LT 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844

Revised Rate 872 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

BLAZER LT 4DR 4WD Current Rate 884 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

BLAZER S SERIES 2DR 2WD Current Rate 957 957 909 909 909 909 909 909 901 888 833 825 805 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 906 906 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 856 849 814 806 789

BLAZER S SERIES 2DR 4WD Current Rate 929 916 899 882 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797

Revised Rate 884 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 836 836 872 854 836

BLAZER S SERIES 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844

Revised Rate 872 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

BLAZER S SERIES 4DR 4WD Current Rate 884 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

C/R 10/1500 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 840 773 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 827 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 771 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

C/R 10/1500 4+CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 815 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

C/R 10/1500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 807 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 769 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

C/R 10/1500 REG CAB 2WD DIES Current Rate 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 769 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

C/R 20/2500 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 815 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 796 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 762 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

C/R 20/2500 4+CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 815 807 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 796 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 769 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

C/R 20/2500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 875 788 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 827 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 769 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

C/R 20/2500 REG CAB 2WD DIES Current Rate 862 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 771 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 811 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 776 771 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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CHEVROLET C/R 30/3500 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 773 771 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 774 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

C/R 30/3500 4+CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 788 773 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 776 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

C/R 30/3500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 773 773 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

C/R 30/3500 REG CAB 2WD DIES Current Rate 807 771 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 776 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 769 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

ELCAMINO Current Rate 740 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

EXPRESS 1500 Current Rate 819 811 792 792

Revised Rate 808 808 808 808

EXPRESS 1500 CARGO Current Rate 792 775 775 775

Revised Rate 808 779 779 779

EXPRESS 2500 Current Rate 843 811 811 811

Revised Rate 866 830 830 830

EXPRESS 2500 CARGO Current Rate 776 775 775 775

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783

EXPRESS 2500 CARGO DIESEL Current Rate 811 776 776 776

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783

EXPRESS 2500 CARGO EXT Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 775 775 775 775

EXPRESS 2500 CARGO EXT DIESEL Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778

EXPRESS 2500 DIESEL Current Rate 865 843 843 843

Revised Rate 847 866 866 866

EXPRESS 2500 EXT Current Rate 792 775 770 770

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779

EXPRESS 2500 EXT DIESEL Current Rate 792 776 775 775

Revised Rate 808 800 800 800

EXPRESS 3500 Current Rate 843 819 865 860

Revised Rate 847 847 847 847

EXPRESS 3500 CARGO Current Rate 811 792 776 776

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779

EXPRESS 3500 CARGO DIESEL Current Rate 792 775 775 775

Revised Rate 800 778 778 778

EXPRESS 3500 CARGO EXT Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 775 772 772 772

EXPRESS 3500 CARGO EXT DIESEL Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 778 775 775 775

EXPRESS 3500 DIESEL Current Rate 865 843 819 819

Revised Rate 847 800 800 800

EXPRESS 3500 EXT Current Rate 792 775 770 770

Revised Rate 800 779 779 779

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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CHEVROLET EXPRESS 3500 EXT DIESEL Current Rate 792 775 770 770

Revised Rate 808 778 778 778

K/V 10/1500 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,013 875 862 862 862 849 835 824 808 794 788 774

Revised Rate 967 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 825

K/V 10/1500 4+CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 965 900 875 875 875 869 857 849 835 824 808 794

Revised Rate 914 849 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843

K/V 10/1500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 900 900 900 872 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767 767

Revised Rate 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 825 825 780 776 774 771 769 767 762

K/V 10/1500 REG CAB 4WD DIES Current Rate 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 825 825 825 776 774 771 769 767 762 751

K/V 20/2500 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 875 840 815 815 815 815 815 815 815 808 794 788

Revised Rate 843 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805

K/V 20/2500 4+CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 920 900 900 900 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794

Revised Rate 869 849 849 849 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843

K/V 20/2500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 965 875 875 875 875 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767

Revised Rate 914 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 796 796 780 776 774 771 769 767

K/V 20/2500 REG CAB 4WD DIES Current Rate 965 900 920 920 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767

Revised Rate 914 875 875 875 875 875 875 875 875 875 875 859 845 827 805 796 780 776 774 771 769

K/V 30/3500 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 840 788 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 805 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 774 767 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

K/V 30/3500 4+CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 840 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 771 773 771 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 827 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 776 771 774 771 769 767 762 751 744

K/V 30/3500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 887 788 840 840 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 836 827 827 827 827 827 827 825 825 825 825 825 805 774 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

K/V 30/3500 REG CAB 4WD DIES Current Rate 862 840 822 815 815 815 815 815 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767

Revised Rate 811 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 796 776 796 780 776 774 771 769 767

LUMINA APV Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772 772

LUMINA APV CL Current Rate 770

Revised Rate 772

LUMINA APV LE Current Rate 770 770

Revised Rate 775 772

LUMINA APV LS Current Rate 770 770 770

Revised Rate 772 772 772

LUMINA APV UTILITY CARGO Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772

S10 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 840 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 767 771 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 805 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 776 769 771 769 767 762 751

S10 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 840 840 815 815 815 815 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767

Revised Rate 827 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 796 776 776 774 771 769 767

S10 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 815 788 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 796 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 769 769 767 762 751 744

S10 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 875 900 862 862 862 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767

Revised Rate 843 849 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 825 796 780 776 774 771 769

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 EXT CAB 2WD Current Rate 804

Revised Rate 796

SILVERADO 1500 EXT CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,011

Revised Rate 967

SILVERADO 1500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 875

Revised Rate 843

SILVERADO 1500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,086

Revised Rate 1,033

SILVERADO 2500 EXT CAB 2WD Current Rate 862

Revised Rate 863

SILVERADO 2500 EXT CAB 4WD Current Rate 965

Revised Rate 1,004

SILVERADO 2500 HD CREWCAB 4WD DIES Current Rate 1,206

Revised Rate 1,203

SILVERADO 2500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 975

Revised Rate 1,026

SILVERADO 2500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,024

Revised Rate 973

SUBURBAN (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 770 759

Revised Rate 761 754

SUBURBAN C/R 10/1500 2WD Current Rate 884 850 850 850 850 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 782 782 780 776 776 776 770 759

Revised Rate 854 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 783 783 780 778 776 771 761 754

SUBURBAN C/R 10/1500 2WD DIES Current Rate 860 850 831 816 816 816 816 816 816 805 797 782 783 783 783 782

Revised Rate 809 806 806 806 806 806 806 806 806 806 789 783 806 789 785 783

SUBURBAN C/R 20/2500 2WD Current Rate 850 871 797 797 797 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783 780 780 776 776 776 770 759 749

Revised Rate 814 820 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 814 785 780 780 778 776 771 761 754 738

SUBURBAN C/R 20/2500 2WD DIES Current Rate 909 850 850 850 850 850 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782

Revised Rate 858 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 814 789 806 789 785 783

SUBURBAN K/V 10/1500 4WD Current Rate 909 884 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782 780 776

Revised Rate 872 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 836 789 814 806 789 785 783 780 778

SUBURBAN K/V 10/1500 4WD DIES Current Rate 936 899 884 884 884 884 878 866 858 844 833 816 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 885 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 789 854 836 814 806

SUBURBAN K/V 20/2500 4WD Current Rate 936 899 876 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782 780 776

Revised Rate 885 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 836 785 814 806 789 785 783 780 778

SUBURBAN K/V 20/2500 4WD DIES Current Rate 967 909 909 909 909 909 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 916 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 806 836 814 806 789

SUBURBAN K/V SCOTTSDALE 4WD Current Rate 738 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738 738 738

SUBURBAN K/V SILVERADO 4WD Current Rate 738 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738 738 738

TAHOE 2DR 2WD Current Rate 929 850 850 850

Revised Rate 878 836 836 836

TAHOE 2DR 4WD Current Rate 1,034 957 936 916 909

Revised Rate 1,013 956 956 956 956

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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CHEVROLET TAHOE 2DR 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,003 1,003

Revised Rate 995 995

TAHOE 4DR 2WD Current Rate 884 831 850 850 850

Revised Rate 854 814 814 814 814

TAHOE 4DR 4WD Current Rate 974 899 884 884 884

Revised Rate 936 854 854 854 854

TRACKER HARDTOP 4DR 2WD Current Rate 850 816 797 797

Revised Rate 901 867 849 849

TRACKER HARDTOP 4DR 4WD Current Rate 831 813 797 797

Revised Rate 814 789 789 789

TRACKER SOFT TOP 2DR 2WD Current Rate 816 816 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780

Revised Rate 783 785 785 785 785 783 783 783 783 783 783

TRACKER SOFT TOP 2DR 4WD Current Rate 831 816 797 782 782 782 782 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 814 806 806 806 806 785 785 785 785 785 785

VAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 752 744 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 775 775 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 766 754 748 732 732 732 732 732

VENTURE Current Rate 811 792 775

Revised Rate 783 779 779

VENTURE CARGO EXT Current Rate 879 844

Revised Rate 847 800

VENTURE EXT Current Rate 826 811 792

Revised Rate 800 783 783

VENTURE LS Current Rate 811 792

Revised Rate 783 800

VENTURE LS EXT Current Rate 826 811

Revised Rate 800 783

VENTURE LT EXT Current Rate 826

Revised Rate 800

CHRYSLER TOWN & COUNTRY Current Rate 968 952 952 952 952 947 928 909 895 872

Revised Rate 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 930 923

TOWN & COUNTRY AWD Current Rate 1,030 1,014 996 952 952 952

Revised Rate 990 963 945 930 930 930

CONVERTED LIGHT VEHICLE (B.S. 42) Current Rate 900 900 900 900 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767

Revised Rate 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 796 796 780 776 774 771 769 767

DACIA TRUCK DACIA TRUCK Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

DAIHATSU HIJET MICROVAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 766 754

HIJET MINI-TRUCK Current Rate 851 788 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 799 771 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 751

MIDGET MINI-TRUCK Current Rate 767

Revised Rate 769

ROCKY 2WD Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 771 771 771

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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DAIHATSU ROCKY 4WD Current Rate 782 782 782

Revised Rate 783 783 783

ROCKY CONVERTIBLE 4WD Current Rate 780 780 780

Revised Rate 761 761 761

DATSUN LITTLE CHIEF Current Rate 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729

PICKUP Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

DODGE 100/150 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

100/150/1500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 948 948 948 948 948 948 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774

Revised Rate 901 901 927 927 927 927 927 927 927 927 920 908 900 875 863 843 827 805 796 780 776

200/250 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

250/2500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,086 994 994 994 994 994 992 975 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 832 824 808 794 788

Revised Rate 1,140 1,045 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 957 942 920 901 875 863 843 827 805 796

300/350 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

350/3500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 862 822 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 794 788 774 774 773 771 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 863 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 780 776 774 771 769 767 762 751 744

CARAVAN Current Rate 792 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 783 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 772 766 770 766

CARAVAN CARGO Current Rate 775 775 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778 778 778 778

CARAVAN CARGO AWD Current Rate 770 770

Revised Rate 754 754

CARAVAN ES Current Rate 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 798

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

CARAVAN ES AWD Current Rate 798

Revised Rate 830

CARAVAN LE Current Rate 865 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 798 791 778 778 778 775 776 775

Revised Rate 830 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 775 778 775

CARAVAN LE AWD Current Rate 791 778 778

Revised Rate 775 775 775

CARAVAN SE Current Rate 819 811 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 775 770

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 775 770 775 772

CARAVAN SE AWD Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 779 779 779

CARAVAN SPORT Current Rate 819 811 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 775

D100 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 762 744 729 729 729 729 729

D150 CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 761 761 761 761 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 762 762 762 762 729 729 729 729
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DODGE D150 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 749 740 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 744 729 729 729 729 729 729

D250 CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 749 749 749 749 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 729 729 729 729

D250 CLUB CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 749 749

Revised Rate 751 751

D250 CREWCAB 2WD Current Rate 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729

D250 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 744 744 744 744 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

D250 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769

D350 CLUB CAB 2WD 2WD Current Rate 740 740 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 729 729

D350 CLUB CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 740 740

Revised Rate 744 744

D350 CREW CAB 2WD Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

D350 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 749 749 749 749 749 749 749 749 740 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 751 751 751 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

D350 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 740 740 740 740 740 740

Revised Rate 744 744 744 744 744 744

DAKOTA CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780

DAKOTA CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 900 875 875 875 875 875 875 869 857 849 835

Revised Rate 875 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863

DAKOTA CONVERTIBL 2WD Current Rate 771 771

Revised Rate 774 771

DAKOTA CONVERTIBL 4WD Current Rate 773 773 773

Revised Rate 776 776 774

DAKOTA REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 840 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 805 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 776

DAKOTA REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,024 920 965 965 965 953 943 924 906 890 869 853 849

Revised Rate 1,063 927 927 927 927 927 927 927 927 927 920 904 900

DAKOTA V8 CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 840 840 807 807 807 807 807 807 794

Revised Rate 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827

DAKOTA V8 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,116 1,014 968 965 965 965 965 965 953

Revised Rate 1,063 985 985 985 985 985 985 985 985

DAKOTA V8 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 1,073 939 948 948 948 948 948 943 924 906 877

Revised Rate 1,096 888 897 897 897 897 897 891 875 927 875

DAKOTA V8 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,158 1,153 1,057 1,026 1,024 1,024 1,013 1,008 978 935 877

Revised Rate 1,101 1,096 1,096 1,076 1,074 1,074 1,064 1,059 1,029 987 928

DURANGO 2WD Current Rate 927

Revised Rate 884
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DODGE DURANGO 4WD Current Rate 929 916

Revised Rate 884 872

GRAND CARAVAN Current Rate 811 792 775 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 808 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

GRAND CARAVAN CARGO Current Rate 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779

GRAND CARAVAN CARGO AWD Current Rate 770 770

Revised Rate 770 770

GRAND CARAVAN ES Current Rate 865 865 811 811 811 811 811 811

Revised Rate 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 847

GRAND CARAVAN ES AWD Current Rate 1,017 922 910 879 879 879 879

Revised Rate 966 871 866 866 866 866 866

GRAND CARAVAN LE Current Rate 843 819 811 811 811 811 811 811 798 791 778 778 778

Revised Rate 808 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 783

GRAND CARAVAN LE AWD Current Rate 956 904 879 879 872 860 853 838

Revised Rate 905 853 847 847 847 847 847 847

GRAND CARAVAN SE Current Rate 819 811 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 830 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 778

GRAND CARAVAN SE AWD Current Rate 968 904 877 865 865 865 865 865

Revised Rate 930 866 866 866 866 866 866 866

GRAND CARAVAN SPORT Current Rate 819 811 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 830 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808

GRAND CARAVAN SPORT AWD Current Rate 968 904 877 865 865 865 865

Revised Rate 930 866 866 866 866 866 866

MINI RAM VAN Current Rate 752 752 744 733 733

Revised Rate 754 748 732 732 732

RAIDER 4WD Current Rate 782 782 782

Revised Rate 783 783 783

RAM 1500 CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 815 788 788 788 788

Revised Rate 805 780 780 780 780

RAM 1500 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 900 900 875 875 875

Revised Rate 863 849 843 843 843

RAM 1500 QUAD CAB 2WD Current Rate 875 840

Revised Rate 843 827

RAM 1500 QUAD CAB 4WD Current Rate 948 948

Revised Rate 901 901

RAM 1500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 875 862 840 840 840 840

Revised Rate 843 827 827 827 827 827

RAM 1500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,116 1,024 994 994 994 994

Revised Rate 1,063 985 985 985 985 985

RAM 2500 CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 862 815 815 815 815

Revised Rate 811 805 805 805 805

RAM 2500 CLUB CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 862 840 815 815 815

Revised Rate 827 827 827 827 827
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DODGE RAM 2500 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,009 948 920 920 920

Revised Rate 1,060 967 967 967 967

RAM 2500 CLUB CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,024 948 920 920 920

Revised Rate 1,063 985 971 971 971

RAM 2500 QUAD CAB 2WD Current Rate 900 862

Revised Rate 927 827

RAM 2500 QUAD CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 900 862

Revised Rate 875 843

RAM 2500 QUAD CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,024 994

Revised Rate 1,074 985

RAM 2500 QUAD CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,086 994

Revised Rate 1,140 1,045

RAM 2500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 1,024 943 900 900 890 869

Revised Rate 973 927 927 927 927 920

RAM 2500 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,024 994 900 900 900 900

Revised Rate 1,074 943 927 927 927 927

RAM 2500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,183 1,153 1,026 1,024 1,024 1,024

Revised Rate 1,242 1,197 1,076 1,074 1,074 1,074

RAM 2500 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,153 1,134 1,086 1,086 1,070 1,042

Revised Rate 1,151 1,190 1,140 1,140 1,122 1,094

RAM 3500 CLUB CAB 2WD Current Rate 815 788 773 773 773

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780

RAM 3500 CLUB CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 875 807 788 788 788

Revised Rate 827 780 780 780 780

RAM 3500 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 807 788 771 771 771

Revised Rate 805 780 780 780 780

RAM 3500 CLUB CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 840 807 773 773 773

Revised Rate 827 796 796 796 796

RAM 3500 QUAD CAB 2WD Current Rate 875 788

Revised Rate 827 796

RAM 3500 QUAD CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 875 822

Revised Rate 827 796

RAM 3500 QUAD CAB 4WD Current Rate 807 788

Revised Rate 805 796

RAM 3500 QUAD CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 862 822

Revised Rate 863 796

RAM 3500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 887 867 815 815 815 808

Revised Rate 836 827 827 827 827 827

RAM 3500 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 980 906 862 862 862 849

Revised Rate 929 863 863 863 863 863

RAM 3500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 862 815 788 788 788 788

Revised Rate 811 843 839 839 839 839

RAM 3500 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 920 862 815 815 815 815

Revised Rate 901 863 863 863 863 863
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DODGE RAM 50 SERIES PICKUP Current Rate 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 744 744 744 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

RAM VAN 1500 MAXI Current Rate 776 770

Revised Rate 779 778

RAM VAN 1500 REGULAR Current Rate 776 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 779 778 778 778 778

RAM VAN 1500 SHORT Current Rate 811 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 783 770 770 770 770

RAM VAN 2500 MAXI Current Rate 792 775 770 770 770

Revised Rate 779 778 778 778 778

RAM VAN 2500 REGULAR Current Rate 792 775 770 770 770

Revised Rate 779 778 778 778 778

RAM VAN 2500 SHORT Current Rate 775 775 775

Revised Rate 775 775 775

RAM VAN 3500 MAXI Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 778 775 775 775 775

RAM VAN 3500 REGULAR Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 778 775 775 775 775

RAM WAGON 1500 SHORT Current Rate 819 865 792 792 792

Revised Rate 779 814 800 800 800

RAM WAGON 2500 MAXI Current Rate 792

Revised Rate 779

RAM WAGON 2500 REGULAR Current Rate 811 792 792 792 792

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779

RAM WAGON 3500 MAXI Current Rate 792 792 792 792

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779

RAM WAGON 3500 REGULAR Current Rate 811 792 792 792 792

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779

RAMCHARGER Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 759 749 738 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 761 754 738 738 738 738 738 738 738

RAMPAGE Current Rate 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729

VAN Current Rate 744 744 744 744 744 744 744 744 733 733 733 733 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 748 748 748 748 748 748 748 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732

W100 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 740 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

W150 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 749 749 749 749 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 729 729 729 729

W150 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 740 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

W200 CREW CAB 4WD Current Rate 729

Revised Rate 729

W250 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729
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DODGE W250 CLUB CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 771 771

Revised Rate 771 771

W250 CREWCAB 4WD Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

W250 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

W250 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771

W350 CLUB CAB 4WD Current Rate 749 749

Revised Rate 751 751

W350 CLUB CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 740 740

Revised Rate 744 744

W350 CREW CAB 4WD Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

W350 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 744 744 744 744 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

W350 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 749 749 749 749 749 749 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 751 751 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

FORD AEROSTAR CARGO VAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 770

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 770 754 766

AEROSTAR CARGO VAN 4WD Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778 778

AEROSTAR WAGON Current Rate 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770

Revised Rate 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 772

AEROSTAR WAGON 4WD Current Rate 811 811 811 811 811 798 791 778

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

AEROSTAR WINDOW VAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 752 744

Revised Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 766 748 732

AEROSTAR WINDOW VAN 4WD Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778 778

BRONCO 4WD Current Rate 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 783 780 776 776 776 770 759 749

Revised Rate 836 836 836 836 836 836 834 834 834 834 789 780 778 776 771 761 754 738

BRONCO II 2WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 770 759 749

Revised Rate 780 780 780 776 761 754 738

BRONCO II 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 759 759 749

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 754 754 738

CLUB WAGON CAPTAIN'S CHATEAU Current Rate 733 733 720

Revised Rate 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON CAPTAIN'S CLUB Current Rate 733 733 720

Revised Rate 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON E100 Current Rate 733 733 720

Revised Rate 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON E150 Current Rate 843 843 843 843 838 827 820 798 791 778 778 778 778 778 775 770 770 770 765 720 720

Revised Rate 792 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 808 779 775 772 770 766 754 748 732
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FORD CLUB WAGON E150 KING OF CLUBS Current Rate 733 733 720

Revised Rate 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON E250 Current Rate 744 744 744 744 744 733 733 733 733 733 733 720

Revised Rate 748 748 748 748 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON E250 DIESEL Current Rate 744 744 744 744 744 733 733 733

Revised Rate 748 748 748 748 732 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON E350 Current Rate 904 843 843 843 843 843 838 827 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 752 744 733 720

Revised Rate 853 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 775 775 775 775 772 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON E350 DIESEL Current Rate 865 865 865 865 860 853 838

Revised Rate 847 847 847 847 847 847 847

CLUB WAGON SUPER E150 Current Rate 733 733 720

Revised Rate 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON SUPER E250 Current Rate 733 733 733 733 733

Revised Rate 732 732 732 732 732

CLUB WAGON SUPER E350 Current Rate 865 843 843 843 838 827 820 798 791 778 778 778 778 776 775 770 770 770

Revised Rate 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 830 829 829 808 783 778 775 772 770 766

CLUB WAGON SUPER E350 DIESEL Current Rate 904 879 879 872 860 853 838 827 820 798 791 778 778 778 778 776

Revised Rate 866 866 866 866 866 866 866 866 866 850 842 829 800 783 779 778

COURIER Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

ECONOLINE E100 VAN Current Rate 733 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 732 732 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E150 CARGO VAN Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 765 752 744 733 720 720

Revised Rate 778 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 766 754 748 732 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E150 SUPER VAN Current Rate 744 744 744 744 744 733 733 733 733 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 748 748 748 748 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E150 VAN Current Rate 775 770 770 765 752 744 733 733 720

Revised Rate 775 770 766 754 748 732 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E150 WAGON Current Rate 865

Revised Rate 866

ECONOLINE E250 CARGO VAN Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744 720 720

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 775 772 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E250 CARGO VAN EXT Current Rate 792 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744 720 720

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 770 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E250 SUPER VAN Current Rate 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744 720 720

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 770 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E250 VAN Current Rate 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744 733 733

Revised Rate 783 775 772 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E350 SD CARGO EXT Current Rate 776 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744 720 720

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 770 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E350 SD CARGO EXT DIESEL Current Rate 792 770 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 766 770 766 754 732 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E350 SD DIESEL Current Rate 952

Revised Rate 904
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FORD ECONOLINE E350 SD EXT DIESEL Current Rate 910

Revised Rate 878

ECONOLINE E350 SD WAGON Current Rate 877

Revised Rate 866

ECONOLINE E350 SD WAGON EXT Current Rate 904

Revised Rate 878

ECONOLINE E350 SUPER  VAN Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 770 770 766 754 748 732

ECONOLINE E350 VAN Current Rate 792 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 752 744 720 720

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 770 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

ECONOLINE E350 VAN DIESEL Current Rate 792 770 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 770 765 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 783 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 775 770 770 766 754 732 732 732 732

EXPEDITION EDDIE BAUER 2WD Current Rate 929 860 884

Revised Rate 936 872 872

EXPEDITION EDDIE BAUER 4WD Current Rate 1,023 957 957

Revised Rate 995 936 936

EXPEDITION XLT 2WD Current Rate 884 871 871

Revised Rate 935 884 884

EXPEDITION XLT 4WD Current Rate 957 929 929

Revised Rate 936 884 884

EXPLORER 2DR 2WD Current Rate 871 831 824 824 824 824 824 824 824

Revised Rate 872 806 806 806 806 806 806 806 806

EXPLORER 2DR 4WD Current Rate 884 871 850 850 850 850 850 850 850

Revised Rate 872 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

EXPLORER 4DR 2WD Current Rate 831 816 816 816 816 816 816 816 816

Revised Rate 806 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789

EXPLORER 4DR 4WD Current Rate 871 816 816 816 816 816 816 816 816

Revised Rate 836 806 806 806 806 806 806 806 806

EXPLORER EDDIE BAUER 2DR 2WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789

EXPLORER EDDIE BAUER 2DR 4WD Current Rate 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785

EXPLORER EDDIE BAUER 4DR 2WD Current Rate 884 850 850 850 850 850 850

Revised Rate 854 814 814 814 814 814 814

EXPLORER EDDIE BAUER 4DR 4WD Current Rate 929 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858

Revised Rate 878 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872

EXPLORER LIMITED 4DR 2WD Current Rate 884 850 850 850 850 850 850

Revised Rate 854 814 814 814 814 814 814

EXPLORER LIMITED 4DR 4WD Current Rate 929 884 884 884 884 884 878

Revised Rate 878 872 872 872 872 872 872

F10/F100 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

F100/F150 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,153 1,153 1,153 1,134 1,116 1,097 1,032 1,032 993 956 956 956 953 943 924 874 847 832 832 832 832

Revised Rate 1,137 1,137 1,137 1,137 1,137 1,137 1,083 1,083 1,044 1,007 1,007 1,007 1,004 994 975 925 899 883 883 883 875
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FORD F150 LIGHTNING REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 1,102

Revised Rate 1,048

F150 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 749 740

Revised Rate 744 729

F150 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 815 840 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 771 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 796 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 776 771 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

F150 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 900 900 900 900 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767

Revised Rate 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 796 796 780 776 774 771 769 767

F150 SUPERCAB 2WD Current Rate 788 788 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 796 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 771 762 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

F150 SUPERCAB 4WD Current Rate 862 840 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 794 788 774 774 771 774 773 771 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 825 780 771 776 774 771 769 767 762 751

F250 CREW CAB 2WD Current Rate 773 773

Revised Rate 780 780

F250 CREW CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 788 788

Revised Rate 796 796

F250 CREW CAB 4WD Current Rate 857 849 771

Revised Rate 908 900 771

F250 CREW CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 840 840

Revised Rate 843 843

F250 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,206 1,206 1,183 1,167 1,134 1,116 1,092 1,070 1,032 993 956 956 956 953 943 874 847 832 832 832 832

Revised Rate 1,256 1,203 1,203 1,203 1,190 1,172 1,146 1,122 1,083 1,044 1,007 1,007 1,007 1,004 994 925 899 883 883 883 883

F250 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 749 740

Revised Rate 744 729

F250 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 862 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 863 901 901 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 825 776 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

F250 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 767 767 761 749 729

Revised Rate 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 825 776 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

F250 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 992 994 1,008 980 932 926 890 877 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771

Revised Rate 967 1,045 1,059 1,032 983 977 942 928 908 900 886 875 859 843 827 805 796 780 776 774 771

F250 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 980 969 932 926 890 877 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 749

Revised Rate 1,032 1,020 983 977 942 928 908 900 886 875 859 845 827 805 796 780 776 774 744

F250 SD CREWCAB 2WD Current Rate 920

Revised Rate 967

F250 SD CREWCAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 975

Revised Rate 1,004

F250 SD CREWCAB 4WD Current Rate 1,134

Revised Rate 1,190

F250 SD CREWCAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,167

Revised Rate 1,223

F250 SD REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 1,009

Revised Rate 1,060

F250 SD REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,070

Revised Rate 1,122
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FORD F250 SD REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,222

Revised Rate 1,197

F250 SD REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,222

Revised Rate 1,272

F250 SD SUPERCAB 2WD Current Rate 965

Revised Rate 1,004

F250 SD SUPERCAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 992

Revised Rate 1,004

F250 SD SUPERCAB 4WD Current Rate 1,183

Revised Rate 1,197

F250 SD SUPERCAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,206

Revised Rate 1,256

F250 SUPERCAB 2WD Current Rate 875 875 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 773 773 771 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 901 926 920 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 774 774 771 769 767 762 751 744

F250 SUPERCAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 843 843 843 843 839 825 825 825 825 825 796 771 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

F250 SUPERCAB 4WD Current Rate 1,009 1,008 980 969 943 926 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773

Revised Rate 1,060 1,059 1,032 1,020 994 977 957 942 920 908 900 886 875 827 843 827 805 796 780 776 774

F250 SUPERCAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,008 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 729 729

Revised Rate 957 920 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 796 774 771 729 729

F350 CREW CAB 2WD Current Rate 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 762 751 744 729

F350 CREW CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 767 762

F350 CREW CAB 4WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 762 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

F350 CREW CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 762 762

F350 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,020 992 975 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 1,071 1,004 1,004 1,004 994 975 957 942 920 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 825

F350 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

F350 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 875 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 825 825 825 774 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

F350 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825 825 825 825 796 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

F350 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 776 769 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

F350 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 815 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 843 843 843 843 843 839 825 825 825 825 796 774 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

F350 SD CREWCAB 2WD Current Rate 920

Revised Rate 967

F350 SD CREWCAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 920

Revised Rate 947
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FORD F350 SD CREWCAB 4WD Current Rate 948

Revised Rate 985

F350 SD CREWCAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,014

Revised Rate 1,065

F350 SD REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 948

Revised Rate 927

F350 SD REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,020

Revised Rate 969

F350 SD REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,009

Revised Rate 1,060

F350 SD REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,047

Revised Rate 1,099

F350 SD SUPERCAB 2WD Current Rate 948

Revised Rate 967

F350 SD SUPERCAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 994

Revised Rate 1,004

F350 SD SUPERCAB 4WD Current Rate 965

Revised Rate 1,004

F350 SD SUPERCAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,020

Revised Rate 1,071

F350 SUPERCAB 2WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 761 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 751 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

F350 SUPERCAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 761

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 751

RANCHERO Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

RANGER REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 788 773 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 767 767 762 751

RANGER REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

RANGER REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 900 875 862 862 862 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773

Revised Rate 863 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 825 780 780 776 774

RANGER REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 767 767 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 762 729 729 729

RANGER SUPERCAB 2WD Current Rate 788 788 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 771 767

RANGER SUPERCAB 4WD Current Rate 862 840 840 840 840 840 840 835 824 808 794 788 774 774

Revised Rate 875 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 805 780

VAN (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 720 720

Revised Rate 732 732

WINDSTAR 3.0L Current Rate 775 776 775

Revised Rate 775 778 778

WINDSTAR CARGO Current Rate 811 776 775 775 775

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779
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FORD WINDSTAR GL Current Rate 775 776 775 775 775

Revised Rate 775 778 778 778 778

WINDSTAR LIMITED Current Rate 811

Revised Rate 783

WINDSTAR LX Current Rate 826 811 811 811 811

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783

WINDSTAR SE Current Rate 826

Revised Rate 783

WINDSTAR SEL Current Rate 811

Revised Rate 783

GEO TRACKER HARDTOP 2DR 4WD Current Rate 797 797 783 783 783 783 783

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 785 785 785

TRACKER HARDTOP 4DR 2WD Current Rate 824 824

Revised Rate 875 875

TRACKER HARDTOP 4DR 4WD Current Rate 813 797

Revised Rate 780 780

TRACKER SOFT TOP 2WD Current Rate 797 797 797 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789 789

TRACKER SOFT TOP 4WD Current Rate 797 797 797 797 797 797 797 783 783

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

GMC 1500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 920 920 920 920 920 920 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773

Revised Rate 927 901 901 901 901 901 901 901 901 901 900 886 875 859 843 827 805 796 780 776 774

1500 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 740 729

Revised Rate 729 729

2500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 1,099 1,073 1,054 992 975 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774

Revised Rate 1,153 1,127 1,106 1,043 1,026 1,004 994 975 957 942 920 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 825

2500 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 740 729

Revised Rate 729 729

3500 OTHER TRUCK Current Rate 994 994 992 975 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 967 967 967 967 967 967 967 957 942 920 908 900 886 875 859 845 839 825 825 805 796

3500 PICKUP (1980 & OLDER) Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

C/R 1500 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 840 788 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 749

Revised Rate 827 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 744

C/R 1500 4+CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780

C/R 1500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 840 815 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 796 776 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

C/R 1500 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

C/R 2500 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 807 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 780 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 762 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

C/R 2500 4+CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 780 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 767 762 751 744 729 729 729
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GMC C/R 2500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 862 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 827 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 774 769 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

C/R 2500 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 815 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 771 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 776 771 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

C/R 3500 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 771 767 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

C/R 3500 4+CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 773 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

C/R 3500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 788 767 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 762 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

C/R 3500 REG CAB 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 773 767 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 774 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

CABALLERO Current Rate 767 749 740 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 762 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

ENVOY 4WD Current Rate 1,167 1,110

Revised Rate 1,109 1,055

ENVOY SLE 4WD Current Rate 1,167 1,110

Revised Rate 1,109 1,055

JIMMY Current Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 780 770 759 749 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 785 785 785 785 780 761 754 738 738 738 738 738

JIMMY S SERIES 2DR 2WD Current Rate 884 884 929 929 922 901 888 872 862 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 854 872 878 878 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 856 836 814 806 789

JIMMY S SERIES 2DR 4WD Current Rate 929 884 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 884 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 836 806 814 806 789

JIMMY S SERIES 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 884 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 783

Revised Rate 858 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 834

JIMMY S SERIES 4DR 4WD Current Rate 899 882 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 854 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 854 854 854 836 814 806 789 785

K/V 1500 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 948 840 840 840 840 840 835 824 808 794 788 774 767 767

Revised Rate 901 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 825 769 767

K/V 1500 4+CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 948 862 862 862 862 862 862 857 849 835 824 808

Revised Rate 897 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827

K/V 1500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 900 900 889 872 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 863 863 863 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 825 825 825 776 774 771 769 767 762 751

K/V 1500 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 825 825 825 805 774 771 769 767 762 751 744

K/V 2500 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 840 807 807 807 807 807 807 807 794 788 774 774

Revised Rate 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805

K/V 2500 4+CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 875 840 840 840 840 840 840 835 824 808 794 788

Revised Rate 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827

K/V 2500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 875 862 862 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 863 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 825 825 825 780 774 771 769 767 762 751 744

K/V 2500 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 920 862 875 875 875 869 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767 767

Revised Rate 869 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 839 796 796 780 776 774 771 769 767

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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GMC K/V 3500 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 862 807 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 774 767 771 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 827 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 776 769 771 769 767 762 751 744 729

K/V 3500 4+CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 875 840 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774 774 771 773 771 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 827 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 776 771 774 771 769 767 762 751 744

K/V 3500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 862 807 815 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 767 767 767 761 749 740 729

Revised Rate 811 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 796 776 769 767 762 751 744 729 729

K/V 3500 REG CAB 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 965 851 862 862 862 862 862 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 773 771 767

Revised Rate 914 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 843 827 780 805 796 780 776 774 771 769

S15 4+CAB 2WD Current Rate 740 740 740 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 744 729 729 729 729 729

S15 4+CAB 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 740 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 769 762 729 729 729

S15 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 740 740 740 740 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 744 729 729 729 729 729 729

S15 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 767 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 767 729 729 729 729

SAFARI CARGO VAN Current Rate 775 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 770

Revised Rate 778 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 770 754 766

SAFARI CARGO VAN 4WD Current Rate 843 811 792 792 792 792 792 791

Revised Rate 808 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

SAFARI WAGON Current Rate 792 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 775 770 772

SAFARI WAGON 4WD Current Rate 843 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 798 791

Revised Rate 830 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

SAVANA 1500 Current Rate 811 792 776 776

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800

SAVANA 1500 CARGO Current Rate 776 775 775 775

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779

SAVANA 2500 Current Rate 826 811 792 776

Revised Rate 808 800 800 800

SAVANA 2500 CARGO Current Rate 792 770 770 770

Revised Rate 800 778 778 778

SAVANA 2500 CARGO DIESEL Current Rate 792 776 775 775

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783

SAVANA 2500 CARGO EXT Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 775 775 775 775

SAVANA 2500 CARGO EXT DIESEL Current Rate 775 770 770 770

Revised Rate 800 778 778 778

SAVANA 2500 DIESEL Current Rate 843 811 811 811

Revised Rate 847 800 800 800

SAVANA 2500 EXT Current Rate 776 770 775 775

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783

SAVANA 2500 EXT DIESEL Current Rate 792 776 775 775

Revised Rate 808 800 800 800

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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GMC SAVANA 3500 Current Rate 843 819 865 860

Revised Rate 866 870 878 878

SAVANA 3500 CARGO Current Rate 792 770 770 770

Revised Rate 783 775 775 775

SAVANA 3500 CARGO DIESEL Current Rate 792 775 775 775

Revised Rate 800 778 778 778

SAVANA 3500 CARGO EXT Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 778 775 775 775

SAVANA 3500 CARGO EXT DIESEL Current Rate 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 800 778 778 778

SAVANA 3500 DIESEL Current Rate 843 819 792 792

Revised Rate 847 808 808 808

SAVANA 3500 EXT Current Rate 776 770 770 770

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779

SAVANA 3500 EXT DIESEL Current Rate 811 776 775 775

Revised Rate 808 783 783 783

SIERRA 1500 EXT CAB 2WD Current Rate 822

Revised Rate 805

SIERRA 1500 EXT CAB 4WD Current Rate 920

Revised Rate 927

SIERRA 1500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 875

Revised Rate 843

SIERRA 1500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,057

Revised Rate 1,005

SIERRA 2500 EXT CAB 2WD Current Rate 862

Revised Rate 875

SIERRA 2500 EXT CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,020

Revised Rate 969

SIERRA 2500 HD CREWCAB 4WD DIES Current Rate 1,099

Revised Rate 1,153

SIERRA 2500 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 920

Revised Rate 927

SIERRA 2500 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 1,217

Revised Rate 1,277

SONOMA EXT CAB 2WD Current Rate 807 788 771 771 771 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 796 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780

SONOMA EXT CAB 4WD Current Rate 862 840 815 815 815 815 815 815 808

Revised Rate 827 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805

SONOMA REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 807 773 771 771 771 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 780 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774

SONOMA REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 862 862 862 862 862 857 849 835 824

Revised Rate 811 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827

SPRINT Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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GMC SUBURBAN Current Rate 850 816 797 797 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783 783 780 776 776 776 770 759 749 738

Revised Rate 836 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 785 780 778 776 771 761 754 738 738

SUBURBAN C/R 1500 2WD Current Rate 850 816 797 797 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783 783 780 776 776 776 770 759 749 738

Revised Rate 836 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 785 780 778 776 771 761 754 738 738

SUBURBAN C/R 1500 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 871 797 797 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783 780 780 776 776 776 770 759 749

Revised Rate 820 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 785 780 780 778 776 771 761 754 738

SUBURBAN C/R 1500 SIERRA GRANDE 2WD Current Rate 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738 738

SUBURBAN C/R 2500 2WD Current Rate 824 816 797 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783 783 783 776 776 776 770 759 749 738 738

Revised Rate 806 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 785 778 776 771 761 754 738 738 738

SUBURBAN C/R 2500 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 824 816 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783 783 780 776 776 776 770 759 749 738

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 785 780 778 776 771 761 754 738 738

SUBURBAN K/V 1500 4WD Current Rate 974 909 884 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782

Revised Rate 923 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 854 814 854 836 814 806 789 785 783

SUBURBAN K/V 1500 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,023 957 884 884 884 884 878 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 976 906 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 854 814 854 836 814 806

SUBURBAN K/V 2500 4WD Current Rate 1,023 934 882 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 824 805 797 783 783 783 783 782

Revised Rate 972 883 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 836 806 854 836 814 806 789 785 783

SUBURBAN K/V 2500 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,023 934 916 899 882 871 871 871 871 853 853 824 828 808 789 786

Revised Rate 972 883 865 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 836 806 879 859 840 836

SUBURBAN K/V 2500 SIERRA 4WD Current Rate 738 738 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738 738 738 738

TRACKER HARDTOP 4WD Current Rate 780 780 780

Revised Rate 780 780 780

TRACKER SOFT TOP 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 778 778 778

TYPHOON 4WD Current Rate 1,177 1,143

Revised Rate 1,235 1,199

VAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 752 744 733 733 720 720

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 766 754 748 732 732 732 732 732

YUKON 2DR 2WD Current Rate 824 824

Revised Rate 789 789

YUKON 2DR 4WD Current Rate 957 957 941 923 913 901

Revised Rate 910 910 910 910 910 910

YUKON 2DR 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 1,001 984 962

Revised Rate 1,013 933 911

YUKON 4DR 2WD Current Rate 884 850 850 850 850

Revised Rate 836 836 836 836 836

YUKON 4DR 4WD Current Rate 1,034 1,003 970 943 899

Revised Rate 995 976 976 976 950

YUKON DENALI 4WD Current Rate 1,167

Revised Rate 1,109

GRUMMAN OLSON LIGHT VAN Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 770 765 752 744 733 733

Revised Rate 778 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 770 766 754 748 732 732 732

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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HINO LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 1,057 1,026 1,011 994 968 965 965 965 965 965 953 943 924 906 890 869 857 849 835 815 807

Revised Rate 1,005 975 960 947 947 947 947 947 947 947 947 947 927 901 875 863 843 827 805 796 780

HONDA ACTY MICROVAN Current Rate 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 733 733 733

Revised Rate 766 766 766 766 748 748 748 754 732 732 732

ACTY MINI-TRUCK Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 751 744 729 729

CR-V 2WD Current Rate 797 782

Revised Rate 789 814

CR-V AWD Current Rate 824 797 797 797

Revised Rate 814 814 814 789

ODYSSEY Current Rate 792 811 776 776 776

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779

PASSPORT DX 2WD Current Rate 797 797 797

Revised Rate 806 806 806

PASSPORT EX 2WD Current Rate 929 909 884 884 884 884

Revised Rate 910 936 935 935 935 935

PASSPORT EX 4WD Current Rate 1,003 929 929 929 929 929

Revised Rate 956 910 910 910 910 910

PASSPORT LX 2WD Current Rate 929 909 884 884 884 884

Revised Rate 910 936 935 935 935 935

PASSPORT LX 4WD Current Rate 1,003 929 929 929 929 929

Revised Rate 956 910 910 910 910 910

INFINITI QX4 2WD Current Rate 916 899

Revised Rate 910 884

QX4 4WD Current Rate 1,095 1,035 1,020

Revised Rate 1,072 995 995

INTERNATIONAL LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

PICKUP Current Rate 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729

SCOUT Current Rate 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738

TRAVELALL Current Rate 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738

ISUZU AMIGO 2WD Current Rate 780 780 780 780 780

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 785

AMIGO 4WD Current Rate 825 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 814 814 814 814 814

AMIGO HARDTOP 2WD Current Rate 871 850

Revised Rate 820 806

AMIGO HARDTOP 4WD Current Rate 850

Revised Rate 806

AMIGO SOFTTOP 2WD Current Rate 824

Revised Rate 789

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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ISUZU AMIGO SOFTTOP 4WD Current Rate 850

Revised Rate 806

AMIGO V6 HARDTOP 2WD Current Rate 916

Revised Rate 865

AMIGO V6 HARDTOP 4WD Current Rate 1,162 1,040

Revised Rate 1,104 989

AMIGO V6 SOFTTOP 2WD Current Rate 860

Revised Rate 809

AMIGO V6 SOFTTOP 4WD Current Rate 916

Revised Rate 865

BIGHORN 4WD Current Rate 884 878 866 858 844 833

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 854 854

HOMBRE REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 788 773 773 773

Revised Rate 780 774 774 774

HOMBRE REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 862

Revised Rate 811

HOMBRE SPACE CAB 2WD Current Rate 788 773 767

Revised Rate 780 776 776

HOMBRE SPACE CAB 4WD Current Rate 862 862

Revised Rate 811 843

LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 966

Revised Rate 927

MU 4WD Current Rate 884 878 866 858 844 833

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 872 872

PICKUP LS REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 762 729

PICKUP REG CAB LONG WB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762 751 744

PICKUP REG CAB SHORT WB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 729 729 729 729

PICKUP S REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 788 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 761 749

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 776 751 744

PICKUP SPACE CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762

PICKUP SPACE CAB 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774 769 762

PICKUP XS REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 749

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 776 744

RODEO LS 4DR 2WD Current Rate 929 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858

Revised Rate 956 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872

RODEO LS 4DR 4WD Current Rate 909 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858

Revised Rate 884 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

RODEO LSE 4DR 2WD Current Rate 929

Revised Rate 956

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 



Make

Model Year

- Current and Revised Rates Trucks, Vans, SUVs - Base

99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 86 85 84 83 82 81 80 79Model

ISUZU RODEO LSE 4DR 4WD Current Rate 957

Revised Rate 906

RODEO S 4DR 2WD Current Rate 850 816 797 797 797 797 797 797 797

Revised Rate 854 806 806 806 806 806 806 806 806

RODEO S 4DR 4WD Current Rate 909 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858

Revised Rate 884 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

RODEO SE 4DR 4WD Current Rate 909 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858

Revised Rate 884 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

RODEO XS 4DR 2WD Current Rate 866 858

Revised Rate 872 872

RODEO XS 4DR 4WD Current Rate 782 782

Revised Rate 783 783

TROOPER 4WD Current Rate 882 884 884 884 884 884 878 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 806 814 806

TROOPER LTD 4WD Current Rate 927 916 929 929 929

Revised Rate 876 865 878 878 878

VEHICROSS 4WD Current Rate 1,223 1,223 1,223

Revised Rate 1,162 1,162 1,162

JEEP CHEROKEE 2DR 2WD Current Rate 957 909 884 878 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783

Revised Rate 910 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 876 856 849 834 834 806 785

CHEROKEE 2DR 4WD Current Rate 929 909 909 909 909 900 878 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782 780 776

Revised Rate 878 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 856 806 814 806 789 785 783 780 778

CHEROKEE 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 909 871 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782 780 776

Revised Rate 858 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 856 849 834 789 789 785 783 780 778

CHEROKEE 4DR 4WD Current Rate 909 884 850 850 850 850 850 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782 780 776 776 776

Revised Rate 872 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 849 814 785 789 785 783 780 778 776 771

CHEROKEE CHIEF 4DR 4WD Current Rate 770 759 749 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 761 754 738 738 738 738 738

CHEROKEE CLASSIC 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 884

Revised Rate 884 872

CHEROKEE CLASSIC 4DR 4WD Current Rate 957 929

Revised Rate 906 884

CHEROKEE COUNTRY 4DR 2WD Current Rate 884 884 884 878 866

Revised Rate 872 872 872 872 872

CHEROKEE COUNTRY 4DR 4WD Current Rate 929 929 929 915 900

Revised Rate 884 884 884 884 884

CHEROKEE LIMITED 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 909

Revised Rate 858 872

CHEROKEE LIMITED 4DR 4WD Current Rate 1,003 957 900 878 866 858 844

Revised Rate 952 906 884 884 884 884 884

CHEROKEE SPORT 2DR 2WD Current Rate 909 909 909 909 900 878 866 858 844 833

Revised Rate 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 884

CHEROKEE SPORT 2DR 4WD Current Rate 929 929 929 929 929 929 915 900 878 866

Revised Rate 878 878 878 878 878 878 872 872 872 872

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 957 909 909 909 900 878 866 858

Revised Rate 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 909

CHEROKEE SPORT 4DR 4WD Current Rate 957 929 909 909 909 909 900 878 866

Revised Rate 906 878 872 872 872 872 872 872 872

CJ SERIES 4WD Current Rate 780 776 776 776 770 759 749 738

Revised Rate 780 778 776 771 761 754 738 738

CJ7 4WD Current Rate 770 749 738 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 761 738 738 738 738 738 738 738

GRAND CHEROKEE 2WD Current Rate 1,003 1,001 984 962 952 933 915

Revised Rate 1,013 995 995 995 995 984 966

GRAND CHEROKEE 4WD Current Rate 929 909 884 884 884 884 884

Revised Rate 878 858 854 854 854 854 854

GRAND CHEROKEE 5.9 LIMITED 4WD Current Rate 957

Revised Rate 906

GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED 2WD Current Rate 1,192 1,062 1,143 1,127 1,106

Revised Rate 1,133 1,105 1,105 1,105 1,105

GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED 4WD Current Rate 974 957 957 957 957 957 952

Revised Rate 936 906 906 906 906 906 901

GRAND CHEROKEE ORVIS 4WD Current Rate 957 957 957 952

Revised Rate 906 906 906 901

GRAND CHEROKEE OVERLAND 4WD Current Rate 952

Revised Rate 901

GRAND CHEROKEE WAGONEER 4WD Current Rate 952

Revised Rate 901

GRAND WAGONEER 4W Current Rate 782 782 782 782 782 776 770 759

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 783 778 761 754

PICKUP Current Rate 749 749 749 749 749 749 740 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 751 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

SCRAMBLER 4WD Current Rate 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738

SPORT UTILITY Current Rate 738

Revised Rate 738

TJ 4WD Current Rate 909 882 860

Revised Rate 858 836 836

TJ SE 4WD Current Rate 850 797 797

Revised Rate 836 789 789

WAGONEER 4WD Current Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 776 770 759 749 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 780 776 761 754 738 738 738 738 738

WRANGLER 4WD Current Rate 929 916 909

Revised Rate 884 872 872

WRANGLER SE 4WD Current Rate 884 850 824

Revised Rate 854 836 836

YJ 4WD Current Rate 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783

Revised Rate 836 836 836 836 836 834 834 834 834

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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KIA BESTA Current Rate 770 770

Revised Rate 748 770

SPORTAGE 2WD Current Rate 797 780 780 780 780

Revised Rate 806 785 785 785 785

SPORTAGE 4WD Current Rate 816 797 782 782 782

Revised Rate 814 806 806 806 806

SPORTAGE EX 2WD Current Rate 797 780 780 780 780

Revised Rate 806 785 785 785 785

SPORTAGE EX AWD Current Rate 816 797 782 782 782

Revised Rate 814 806 806 806 806

SPORTAGE SOFT TOP 2WD Current Rate 780

Revised Rate 780

SPORTAGE SOFT TOP 4WD Current Rate 782

Revised Rate 780

LADA NIVA 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 770 759 749 738 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 778 761 754 738 738 738 738 738 738

NIVA CABRIOLET 4W Current Rate 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776

LAND ROVER DEFENDER 110 4WD Current Rate 844 844 833 825 824

Revised Rate 872 854 872 872 806

DEFENDER 130 PICKUP Current Rate 968 948 920

Revised Rate 927 927 927

DEFENDER 90 SOFT TOP 4WD Current Rate 974 974 974 962 952 933 915 900 878

Revised Rate 923 923 923 911 956 956 956 951 929

DEFENDER 90 WAGON 4WD Current Rate 957 957 929 929 929

Revised Rate 936 936 936 910 936

DISCOVERY 4WD Current Rate 1,095 1,034 1,003 1,003 1,003 1,003 1,003

Revised Rate 1,041 995 995 995 995 995 976

DISCOVERY SE 4WD Current Rate 1,034 1,003 1,003 1,003

Revised Rate 995 995 995 995

RANGE ROVER 4.6 HSE 4WD Current Rate 1,560 1,551 1,501 1,501

Revised Rate 1,511 1,570 1,570 1,570

RANGE ROVER 4WD Current Rate 1,461 1,232 1,210 1,210 1,210 1,192 1,177 1,143 1,127 1,106 1,079 1,051 1,029

Revised Rate 1,394 1,232 1,206 1,206 1,266 1,251 1,235 1,199 1,183 1,160 1,133 1,103 1,080

RANGE ROVER COUNTY LWB 4WD Current Rate 1,079 1,072 1,045

Revised Rate 1,133 1,126 1,097

RANGE ROVER SE 4WD Current Rate 1,438 1,424 1,424 1,424 1,416

Revised Rate 1,509 1,495 1,495 1,495 1,486

LEXUS LX450 4WD Current Rate 1,127 1,106

Revised Rate 1,183 1,160

LX470 4WD Current Rate 1,364 1,339

Revised Rate 1,399 1,399

RX300 2WD Current Rate 884

Revised Rate 872
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LEXUS RX300 4WD Current Rate 929

Revised Rate 910

LINCOLN NAVIGATOR 2WD Current Rate 974 957

Revised Rate 923 906

NAVIGATOR 4WD Current Rate 1,167 1,162

Revised Rate 1,150 1,147

MAZDA B2000 CAB PLUS 2W Current Rate 749 740

Revised Rate 744 729

B2000 SHORT BOX Current Rate 740 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729 729

B2200 CAB PLUS 2W Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 762 762 762 762 762 762 762

B2200 LONG BOX Current Rate 749 749 749 749 749 749 749

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 751 751 744

B2200 SHORT BOX Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

B2300 CAB PLUS 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771

B2300 LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769

B2300 LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 773

Revised Rate 780

B2300 SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771

B2300 SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 771 771 771

Revised Rate 776 776 776

B2500 CAB PLUS 2WD Current Rate 771 767

Revised Rate 805 771

B2500 CAB PLUS 4DR 2WD Current Rate 773 771

Revised Rate 805 780

B2500 SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767

Revised Rate 769 767

B2600 CAB PLUS 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767

B2600 CAB PLUS 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

B2600 LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 769

B2600 SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 740 740 740 740 740

Revised Rate 744 744 744 744 729

B2600 SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 767

B3000 CAB PLUS 2DR 2WD Current Rate 771 771 767 767 767

Revised Rate 774 771 771 771 771
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MAZDA B3000 CAB PLUS 2DR 4WD Current Rate 840 815 773 773 773 773

Revised Rate 891 805 805 805 805 805

B3000 CAB PLUS 4DR 2WD Current Rate 773 771

Revised Rate 805 780

B3000 CAB PLUS 4DR 4WD Current Rate 862 840

Revised Rate 913 875

B3000 LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771

B3000 LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 788

Revised Rate 805

B3000 SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 773 773 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776

B3000 SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 900 875 875 875 875 875

Revised Rate 947 901 901 901 901 901

B4000 CAB PLUS 2DR 2WD Current Rate 788 773 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 776 774 774 774 774 774

B4000 CAB PLUS 2DR 4WD Current Rate 862 815 815 815 815 815

Revised Rate 827 796 796 796 796 796

B4000 CAB PLUS 4DR 2WD Current Rate 773 771

Revised Rate 805 796

B4000 CAB PLUS 4DR 4WD Current Rate 889 873

Revised Rate 875 901

B4000 LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 773 773 773

Revised Rate 776 776 776

B4000 LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 788

Revised Rate 796

B4000 SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 771 771 771

Revised Rate 776 776 776

B4000 SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 875 900 890 869 857

Revised Rate 901 901 901 901 901

LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 769 762 751 744 729 729 729

MPV Current Rate 811 792 792 792 792 791 778 778 778 778

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778

MPV 4WD Current Rate 844 826 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

MPV ES Current Rate 776 775 775

Revised Rate 783 783 783

MPV LIMITED Current Rate 792 792 792 792

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778

MPV LIMITED 4WD Current Rate 811 811 811 798

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779

NAVAJO 2WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783
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MAZDA NAVAJO 4WD Current Rate 797 797 783 783

Revised Rate 806 806 806 806

PICKUP CAB PLUS 2WD Current Rate 771 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761

Revised Rate 776 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 767 751

PICKUP CAB PLUS 4WD Current Rate 822 815 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 788 774 774

Revised Rate 873 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 825 776

PICKUP LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762 744 729 729 729 729

PICKUP LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771

PICKUP SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 773 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 776 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762 751 744 729 729 729

PICKUP SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 862 807 807 807 807 807 807 794 788 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 875 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 805 780

MAZDA AUTOZAM SCRUMVAN Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779

MERCEDES BENZ 280GE 4WD Current Rate 1,079 1,051 1,029

Revised Rate 1,133 1,103 1,080

LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 824 808 794 788 774 774 774

Revised Rate 863 843 827 805 796 780 776

ML320 4WD Current Rate 1,003 949

Revised Rate 976 910

ML430 4WD Current Rate 1,128

Revised Rate 1,105

MERCURY MOUNTAINEER 2WD Current Rate 871 831 850

Revised Rate 836 806 806

MOUNTAINEER 4WD Current Rate 977 949 929

Revised Rate 926 898 878

VILLAGER Current Rate 792 776 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 779 778 778 778 778 778 778

MITSUBISHI CARGO VAN Current Rate 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765

Revised Rate 766 766 766 766 766 748 748 748 754

DELICA VAN Current Rate 792 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765 765

Revised Rate 766 766 766 766 766 766 766 766 766 748 748 748 754

EXPO Current Rate 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800

EXPO AWD Current Rate 792 792 791 778

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783

EXPO LRV Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 783 783 783

EXPO LRV AWD Current Rate 770 770

Revised Rate 775 775

JEEP 4WD Current Rate 833 825

Revised Rate 836 836
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MITSUBISHI LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 889 873 851 840 840 840 840 840 840 840 835 824 808 794 788 774

Revised Rate 875 901 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 827 805 796 780 776

MIGHTY MAX 2WD Current Rate 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 774 769 751 744 729

MIGHTY MAX 2WD DIESEL Current Rate 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 729 729 729

MIGHTY MAX 4WD Current Rate 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 761

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 767 762 751

MIGHTY MAX 4WD DIESEL Current Rate 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 769 751 744 729

MINICAB TRUCK Current Rate 767

Revised Rate 769

MONTERO 2DR 4WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782 776 770 759 749

Revised Rate 785 785 785 783 778 761 754 738

MONTERO 4DR 4WD Current Rate 1,010 985 965 941 923 922 901 882 872 844 833 825 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 976 1,037 1,016 992 974 973 952 933 923 896 884 876 856 849 834 834

MONTERO SPORT 4DR 2WD Current Rate 797 780 782

Revised Rate 806 783 783

MONTERO SPORT 4DR 4WD Current Rate 929 909 871

Revised Rate 910 910 910

MONTERO SPORT V6 4DR 2WD Current Rate 884 850 831

Revised Rate 884 854 854

PAJERO 4WD Current Rate 1,010 985 965 941 923 922 901 882 872 844 833 825 805 797 783 783

Revised Rate 976 1,037 1,016 992 974 973 952 933 923 896 884 876 856 849 834 834

NISSAN AXXESS Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770

AXXESS 4WD Current Rate 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779

AXXESS EURO 4WD Current Rate 775 775 775

Revised Rate 778 778 778

ELGRAND Current Rate 865 865

Revised Rate 814 847

FRONTIER KING CAB 2WD Current Rate 807 771

Revised Rate 780 774

FRONTIER KING CAB 4WD Current Rate 815 807

Revised Rate 796 780

FRONTIER REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 788 771

Revised Rate 780 774

FRONTIER REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 815 862

Revised Rate 796 811

FRONTIER V6 KING CAB 4WD Current Rate 840

Revised Rate 805

MINIBUS VAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772
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NISSAN MULTI Current Rate 770 770 770

Revised Rate 778 772 766

MULTI 4WD Current Rate 776 776 770

Revised Rate 779 778 772

PATHFINDER 2DR 2W Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 780 780 780 783 783 778

PATHFINDER 2DR 4W Current Rate 782 782 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 785 783

PATHFINDER 4DR 2W Current Rate 850 816 816 816 816 816 816 816 816 805

Revised Rate 854 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789

PATHFINDER 4DR 4W Current Rate 929 871 871 871 871 871 871 866 858 844 833

Revised Rate 884 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

PATHFINDER LE 4DR 2WD Current Rate 909 882 871 871 871

Revised Rate 956 884 884 884 884

PATHFINDER LE 4DR 4WD Current Rate 957 884 871 871 871 871

Revised Rate 936 872 872 872 872 872

PATHFINDER XE 4DR 4WD Current Rate 909 871 831 824 824 824 824 824 824 824

Revised Rate 910 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854 854

PICKUP KING CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 751 744

PICKUP KING CAB 4WD Current Rate 807 807 807 807 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 767

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 769 767 762

PICKUP KING CAB SE 2WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771

PICKUP KING CAB SE 4WD Current Rate 815 815 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796 796

PICKUP LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 740 740 740 740 740 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 744 744 744 729 729 729 729

PICKUP LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 767 767 767 761 729 729 729

Revised Rate 744 744 767 751 729 729 729

PICKUP SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749 740

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762 751 744 729

PICKUP SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 857 849 835 824 808 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 771 767 767

Revised Rate 863 863 863 863 859 845 839 825 825 825 825 805 771 769 767

PICKUP SHORT BOX SE 4WD Current Rate 771

Revised Rate 771

QUEST Current Rate 811 776 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 783 778 778 778 778 778 778

QUEST GLE Current Rate 865 865

Revised Rate 814 847

SAFARI 4WD Current Rate 833 825 805 797

Revised Rate 854 854 854 849

TERRANO 4WD Current Rate 884 871 871 866 858 844 833 825 805 797

Revised Rate 872 872 872 872 872 854 854 854 854 849
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NISSAN VAN Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 778

OLDSMOBILE BRAVADA 4WD Current Rate 1,034 974 916 909 909 909 909 909

Revised Rate 982 923 910 910 910 910 910 910

SILHOUETTE Current Rate 844 826 807 792 792 792 792 792 792 792

Revised Rate 808 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

SILHOUETTE EXT Current Rate 811 792 792

Revised Rate 783 783 783

PINZGAUER SPORT UTILITY Current Rate 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738

PLYMOUTH ARROW PICKUP Current Rate 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729

GRAND VOYAGER Current Rate 819 811 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

GRAND VOYAGER LE Current Rate 865 819 811 811 811 811 811 811 798 791 778 778 778

Revised Rate 830 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 783

GRAND VOYAGER LE AWD Current Rate 904 879 879 879 879 879 872 860

Revised Rate 866 866 866 866 866 866 866 866

GRAND VOYAGER SE Current Rate 819 811 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 800 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 778

GRAND VOYAGER SE AWD Current Rate 904 904 904 904 895 872 860 853

Revised Rate 878 866 866 866 866 866 866 866

TRAILDUSTER 4WD Current Rate 738

Revised Rate 738

VOYAGER Current Rate 811 775 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 783 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 775 772 766 770 766

VOYAGER ES Current Rate 791 778

Revised Rate 842 829

VOYAGER ES AWD Current Rate 791 778

Revised Rate 800 800

VOYAGER LE Current Rate 865 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 798 791 778 778 778 776 776 775

Revised Rate 830 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 783 778 778 775

VOYAGER LE AWD Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 783 783 783

VOYAGER LX Current Rate 811 811 811 798 791

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783

VOYAGER LX AWD Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 783 783 783

VOYAGER SE Current Rate 811 792 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 770 775 770

Revised Rate 783 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 778 772 775 772

VOYAGER SE AWD Current Rate 775 775 775

Revised Rate 775 775 775

PONTIAC SUNRUNNER HARDTOP 4WD Current Rate 816 816 816 805 797

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789
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PONTIAC SUNRUNNER SOFTTOP 2WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783

SUNRUNNER SOFTTOP 4WD Current Rate 797 797 797 797 797 797

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789

TRANS SPORT Current Rate 819 811 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 800 783 783 779 783 783

TRANS SPORT EXT Current Rate 811 811 775

Revised Rate 783 783 783

TRANS SPORT GT Current Rate 776

Revised Rate 778

TRANS SPORT SE Current Rate 775 775 775 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 775 775 775 775 775 775 775

ROVER LAND ROVER Current Rate 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738

SUBARU BRAT 4WD Current Rate 767 767 761 749 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 767 751 744 729 729 729 729

FORESTER AWD Current Rate 909 884

Revised Rate 858 854

FORESTER E-SF5 AW Current Rate 909 884 884

Revised Rate 858 854 872

SAMBAR MICROVAN Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 778 778 778

SAMBAR MINI-TRUCK Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 771 771 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769

SUZUKI CARRY MINI-TRUCK Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

ESCUDO 2DR 4WD Current Rate 816 805 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789

EVERY MICROVAN Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 779 779 779 779 779 778 778 778

GRAND VITARA V6 2WD Current Rate 909

Revised Rate 956

GRAND VITARA V6 4WD Current Rate 929

Revised Rate 884

JIMNY 4WD Current Rate 780

Revised Rate 783

LJ SPORT UTILITY Current Rate 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738

SAMURAI CONVERTIBLE 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 770 738

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 761 738

SAMURAI HARDTOP 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 749

Revised Rate 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 771 738

SAMURAI LONGBODY Current Rate 776 770 759

Revised Rate 776 761 754
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SUZUKI SAMURAI SOFT TOP 2WD Current Rate 776

Revised Rate 780

SIDEKICK 2DR 2WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789

SIDEKICK 2DR 4WD Current Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780

SIDEKICK 4DR 2WD Current Rate 850 850 850 850 850 844 833 825

Revised Rate 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 836

SIDEKICK 4DR 4WD Current Rate 816 816 816 816 816 816 805 797

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789

SIDEKICK SOFT TOP 2DR 2WD Current Rate 824 797 797 797 797 797 783 783 783 783

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789

SIDEKICK SOFT TOP 2DR 4WD Current Rate 816 816 816 816 816 805 797 783 783 783

Revised Rate 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789 789

SIDEKICK SPORT 4WD Current Rate 816 816 816

Revised Rate 789 789 789

SJ PICKUP Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

SJ SPORT UTILITY Current Rate 738 738 738 738

Revised Rate 738 738 738 738

VITARA 2DR 2WD Current Rate 782

Revised Rate 780

VITARA 2DR 4WD Current Rate 816

Revised Rate 789

VITARA 4DR 2WD Current Rate 780

Revised Rate 806

VITARA 4DR 4WD Current Rate 831

Revised Rate 789

X-90 2WD Current Rate 816 816 816

Revised Rate 854 854 854

X-90 4WD Current Rate 850 824 824

Revised Rate 806 806 806

TOYOTA 4RUNNER 2DR 4WD Current Rate 780

Revised Rate 780

4RUNNER 4DR 2WD Current Rate 871 850 871 871

Revised Rate 922 836 836 836

4RUNNER LIMITED V6 2WD Current Rate 957 929 909

Revised Rate 910 910 910

4RUNNER LIMITED V6 4WD Current Rate 977 974 957 957

Revised Rate 976 936 936 936

4RUNNER SR5 2DR 4WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782 782 782 782 776 776 770

Revised Rate 785 785 785 785 785 785 783 778 771 761

4RUNNER SR5 2WD Current Rate 780 780

Revised Rate 785 785

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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TOYOTA 4RUNNER SR5 4WD Current Rate 929 909 909 909 909 900 878 866 858 844 797 797 797 782 780 776

Revised Rate 910 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 872 789 789 785 783 780 778

4RUNNER SR5 V6 2DR 4WD Current Rate 782 782 782 782 782 782 738

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 738

4RUNNER SR5 V6 2WD Current Rate 929 957 909 909 909 900 878 866 858 844 833 825

Revised Rate 884 906 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 884 876

4RUNNER SR5 V6 4WD Current Rate 957 929 909 909 909 909 900 878 866 858 844 833 816 797 782 780

Revised Rate 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 909 896 884 789 785 783 780

4RUNNER V6 2WD Current Rate 871 871 866 858

Revised Rate 910 910 910 909

ESTIMA Current Rate 843 843 843 843 843 843 838 827

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 830

HARRIER 4WD Current Rate 929 929

Revised Rate 910 910

HIACE LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769

HIACE VAN Current Rate 843 843 843 838 827 776

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800 830 779

HILUX PICKUP Current Rate 862 840 822 807 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 843 827 805 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

HILUX SURF 4WD Current Rate 957 929 909 909 909 909 900 878 866 858 844 833 816 797 782 780

Revised Rate 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 910 909 896 884 789 785 783 780

IPSUM Current Rate 776 775 775 775 775

Revised Rate 783 778 778 778 778

LANDCRUISER 4WD Current Rate 962 952 933 915 900 878 866 858 844 833 825 805 797 783 783 783 783 782 780

Revised Rate 1,013 1,003 984 966 951 929 917 909 896 884 876 856 836 814 806 789 785 783 780

LANDCRUISER PICKUP Current Rate 729

Revised Rate 729

LANDCRUISER PRADO 4WD Current Rate 957 929 909 909 909

Revised Rate 910 910 910 910 910

LANDCRUISER V8 4WD Current Rate 1,034 1,023

Revised Rate 1,086 1,073

LITEACE LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769

LITEACE VAN Current Rate 877 854 843 843 843 843 843 843 838 827 776

Revised Rate 830 830 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 830 779

PICKUP REG CAB LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 749 749 749 749 749 749 749 740 740 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 751 751 751 751 751 751 744 729 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

PICKUP REG CAB LONG BOX 4WD Current Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 749 740 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 767 744 729 729 729 729 729 729

PICKUP REG CAB SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

PICKUP REG CAB SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 807 794 788 774 774 774 774 774 774 773 767 767 761 749 740 729 729

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 774 767 762 751 744 729 729 729

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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TOYOTA PICKUP SR5 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 761 761 749 740 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 767 767 767 767 767 751 751 744 729 729 729 729 729

PICKUP SR5 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 761 749 740 729 729 729

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 769 762 751 744 729 729 729 729

PICKUP SR5 XTRACAB 2WD Current Rate 749 749 749 749 749 749 740

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 744 744 729

PICKUP SR5 XTRACAB 4WD Current Rate 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 761

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 769 762 751

PICKUP XTRACAB LONG BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767

Revised Rate 771 771 771 771 771 771 771 769 762

PICKUP XTRACAB SHORT BOX 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 761 749

Revised Rate 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 769 762 751 744

PICKUP XTRACAB SHORT BOX 4WD Current Rate 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 773 767 767 761

Revised Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 769 762 751

PREVIA Current Rate 843 843 843 843 843 843 838

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800 800 800 800

PREVIA 4WD Current Rate 879 879 879 879 872 860 853

Revised Rate 830 830 830 830 830 830 830

RAV4 2DR 2WD Current Rate 850 850 850

Revised Rate 814 814 814

RAV4 2DR 4WD Current Rate 957 929 884 884

Revised Rate 906 878 872 872

RAV4 4DR 2WD Current Rate 824 824 824 824

Revised Rate 806 814 814 814

RAV4 4DR 4WD Current Rate 929 909 850 850

Revised Rate 884 872 872 872

RAV4 SOFT TOP 2WD Current Rate 871 816

Revised Rate 854 806

SIENNA V6 Current Rate 776 775

Revised Rate 783 778

SIENNA V6 CARGO Current Rate 811 792

Revised Rate 800 783

T100 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 875 862 862 862 857 849

Revised Rate 827 827 827 827 827 827

T100 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 773 773 773

Revised Rate 776 776 776

T100 SR5 REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 771 771

Revised Rate 774 774

T100 SR5 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 773 773

Revised Rate 780 780

T100 SR5 XTRACAB 2WD Current Rate 875 862 862 862

Revised Rate 843 843 843 843

T100 SR5 XTRACAB 4WD Current Rate 948 948 948 943

Revised Rate 897 897 897 891

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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TOYOTA T100 XTRACAB 2WD Current Rate 900 875 875 875

Revised Rate 849 843 843 843

T100 XTRACAB 4WD Current Rate 948 920 920 920

Revised Rate 897 875 875 875

TACOMA LIMITED V6 XTRACAB 4WD Current Rate 994 948

Revised Rate 1,045 947

TACOMA PRERUNNER REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 875 840

Revised Rate 901 843

TACOMA PRERUNNER V6 XTRACAB 2WD Current Rate 920 889

Revised Rate 927 875

TACOMA PRERUNNER XTRACAB 2WD Current Rate 873 851

Revised Rate 827 843

TACOMA REG CAB 2W Current Rate 900 840 840 840 840

Revised Rate 901 843 843 843 843

TACOMA REG CAB 4W Current Rate 1,014 1,009 992 975 953

Revised Rate 1,063 1,060 1,043 1,026 1,004

TACOMA V6 REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 975 953 943

Revised Rate 924 902 901

TACOMA V6 XTRACAB 2WD Current Rate 862 807 807 807 807

Revised Rate 875 827 827 827 827

TACOMA V6 XTRACAB 4WD Current Rate 1,097 994 994 994 994

Revised Rate 1,063 947 947 947 947

TACOMA XTRACAB 2W Current Rate 840 822 807 807 807

Revised Rate 843 843 843 843 843

TACOMA XTRACAB 4W Current Rate 948 875 875 875 875

Revised Rate 927 901 901 901 901

TOWNACE VAN Current Rate 843 843 843 838 827 776

Revised Rate 800 800 800 800 830 779

VAN CARGO 2WD Current Rate 770 770 770 770 733 733

Revised Rate 772 772 772 766 732 732

VAN CARGO 4WD Current Rate 770 770 770

Revised Rate 770 770 770

VAN LE PASSENGER 2WD Current Rate 778 778 778 770 765 752

Revised Rate 779 779 779 772 754 748

VAN LE PASSENGER 4WD Current Rate 778 778 778

Revised Rate 783 783 808

VAN PASSENGER 2WD Current Rate 776 776 776

Revised Rate 778 778 778

VAN PASSENGER 4WD Current Rate 778 778

Revised Rate 778 778

VANGUARD LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 729

Revised Rate 729

LIGHT VAN Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 752 744 733 733 733 733 733

Revised Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 766 754 748 732 732 732 732 732 732

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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VAUXHALL MONTEREY 4WD Current Rate 882 884 884 884 884 884

Revised Rate 854 854 854 854 854 854

VOLKSWAGEN CAMPMOBILE Current Rate 733

Revised Rate 732

CAMPMOBILE DELUXE Current Rate 733

Revised Rate 732

CAMPMOBILE POP-UP ROOF Current Rate 733 733

Revised Rate 732 732

EUROVAN Current Rate 901 776 776 776 776 776

Revised Rate 878 778 778 778 778 778

EUROVAN CAMPER Current Rate 819 811 811 811 811 811 798

Revised Rate 783 783 783 783 783 783 783

ILTIS Current Rate 738

Revised Rate 738

LIGHT TRUCK Current Rate 994

Revised Rate 947

PICKUP REG CAB 2W Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

PICKUP REG CAB 2W DIESEL Current Rate 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729 729 729

RABBIT PICKUP Current Rate 729 729 729

Revised Rate 729 729 729

TRANSPORTER DOUBLE CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 740 729 729 729 729 729 729

Revised Rate 767 767 767 767 767 767 767 769 762 729 729 729 729 729 729 729

TRANSPORTER DOUBLE CAB 4WD Current Rate 774 774 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 780 780 780 780 825 780

TRANSPORTER REG CAB 2WD Current Rate 767 767 767 767 740 729

Revised Rate 751 751 767 769 729 729

TRANSPORTER REG CAB 4WD Current Rate 774 774 774 774

Revised Rate 771 771 796 780

TRANSPORTER VAN 2WD Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 770 765 733 733

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 766 766 754 732 732

TRANSPORTER VAN 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 770

Revised Rate 775 775 775 778 772

VANAGON CAMPER 2W Current Rate 752 752 752 752 752 744 733 733 733 733 733 733 733

Revised Rate 754 754 754 754 748 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732

VANAGON CAMPER 4W Current Rate 775 775 775 775 775 770

Revised Rate 775 775 775 775 775 770

VANAGON WAGON 2WD Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 752 744 733 733 733 733 733 733

Revised Rate 766 766 766 766 766 748 732 732 732 732 732 732 732

VANAGON WAGON 4WD Current Rate 776 776 776 776 776 770

Revised Rate 778 778 778 778 778 772

WINDOW VAN 2WD Current Rate 744 744 744 744 744 744 733 733 733 733 733 733 733 733

Revised Rate 748 748 748 748 748 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732 732

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 
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VOLKSWAGEN WINDOW VAN 4WD Current Rate 770 770 770 770 770 770

Revised Rate 772 772 772 772 772 766

Please note: rate changes take effect May 20, 2018 for light vehicles. If you can't find your vehicle's rate in these pages, please contact SGI's Customer Service Centre at 1-800-667-9868. 


